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HiRes This product is conformed to High-Resolution Audio standard defined by Japan Audio Society. The High-Resolution

Audio logo is used under license from Japan Audio Society.

Some content may differ from your device depending on the region, service provider, or software version, and

is subject to change without prior notice.

Lo a
612804000307 V0.1
Greetings from realme mobile » When charging, please place the device in an environment that has a normal Speciﬁcation Radio Waves Speciﬁcations realme GITARRER 7 (A& TTTSH > (BT (TS FOTF (N IS 7| ﬂﬁ'ﬂ'ﬁ ﬁ??a @O a5 ﬁm‘f
This guide will show you how to use the phone and its important functions. You room temperature and good ventilation. It is recommended to charge the N .
n B R STEE R FerE A @ A% a7 SFed freTE @ g8 79
may also visit realme official website to get more information about the phone. device in an environment with temperature ranging from 5°C~35°C. Radio Frequency Max. Output Power TRTSET T FAE| T TE ST G’J“Y P - g B o W ot (FoIs fEsasiil W% O e
Product RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm ) e g i A9 SO0 TG 6 A BFGH S TG (L7 7 T TS 71 TN TET RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
Receiver How to reboot the phone GSM T800MH2/1900MH T realme 97 ABOIET MR68 ST Fa© M| realme 95 SIRGRAIG (7| GSM 7 3
Front Camera Proximity sensor & Press and hold the Power Button and Volume Up Button at the same time until Band 12/5/6/8/192 24‘5dBm AR (AR fFOTE IO GARETH FATTT HA197 37 I7 1200!:Hz/ 1;33? :z 20,5d§m
light sensor . I ands . m N - S 3 ands 1/5, 1 4.5dBm
the realme boot animation is displayed to reboot the phone. . CPDT T @ sy e,
reaime imationt ' plays P . Main screen parameter 17.02cm(6.7") WCDMA Bands 2/4 24dBm SR G TR =9, %3, site, fRftesd, AT, T Zenfs s e (e I 5 HENeE 17.02C7f7:(6.7 3f%) WCDMA Bands 2/4 24dBm
Volume Key How to Transfer Old Mobile Content to a New Mobile Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm (WF T (BIF FARE FA© realme @FF (TH FIXNF FA© R | Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
Power Key You can use realme Clone Phone to easily transfer photos, videos, music, LTE FDD Bands 2/477 33.5dBm TS & s, AR I 9FH EST SES G W, TN fEE TS @eft LTE FDD Bands 2/477 33.50Bm
contacts, messages, apps, etc from your old phone to the new one. Dimension 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm e W I, S FH BF SGAS I WEET I, SR A SR 161.47x74.02x8.75(957.237) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18719720/28 22.5dBm
NICGICC IR < SPIGERHTG STE
1. If you have an old Android phone, first scan the QR code below, then Bands 38/39/40 24dBm AR TFIOA BB (BN @FF (B B FFA, IR IE Bands 38/39/40 ~adBm
download and install Clone Phone, next open Clone Phone on both the new LTETDD Band 41 24.50B FA© [FET OIS AT T LTE TDD Band 5
Screen Fingerprint - i i 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) an ->00m 7 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) and 41 24.5dBm
gerp! and old phones, and follow the on-screen instructions to complete the Battery eI FE W
operation 5000mAn/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5ing/n20/ 24.2d8m ST . 5000mAN/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/ns/n8/n20/ 24.2d8m
& P 5GNR n28/n38/na1/n66in77 : & e - n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 -
Warnin
o | : " N o . et 64 Megapixels + 50 Megapixels ”7/7"840 i:;jﬁm > 3TEfRG: AfSEN @& I FEIF Ta TF, T IF, SHEICH (SO (THT https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 64 TSI + 50 (ST n7/n40 23.7dBm
» Do not place the phone or battery near or inside heating equipment, cookin i n .7dBm AR T FIE, FEFF fREE, (TH FE, SIGE ENCEl RlEEERERC] n78 25.7dBm
. P . P 4 . 9 e p . 9 https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Camera +8 Megaplxels Rear 8Te 3Ted, e 3T, |, (3T =, ST LAPEE I (@ TN IARHEE A&, ST A T (B @ B +8 (T ik
equipments, high pressure vessels (such as microwave ovens, induction cooker, 32 Megapixels Front Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) BeE, Y Chre 2eNfR) I A1 (SeE FNES A I® [A@GET o AE| 5 - 2 - T o 32 (S S Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
electric oven, heater, pressure cooker, water heater, gas stove, etc) to prevent 2.1fyou have an old iPhone, open Clone Phone on the new phone directly, and 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) > T SR, ST T 9 B S T SRS SR (S0 . FFA - OIRF 3‘ G TR Fa© HE o S 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
the battery overheating which may lead to an explosion. follow on-screen instructions to sign in to iCloud account and sync the files. ) o 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) T @, AT B A TECFRT FET TG T CIGET ’ ’ 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP)
- R Operating temperature 0°C-35°C . A e BTSTE ATCEAE Sr@ET 0°C-35°C
» The original charger, data cable and battery shall be used. Unapproved Standard accessories 5G WiFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) (AF LT TP, NS, A, AN AW J(F vwE WA SIS SG WikFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP)
chargers, data cables, or batteries that are not certified by the manufacturer You are provided with the following standard accessories: 5 OW/Ka(Head 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) > 5 FEE W, e 9 ARECT AT @NE ol ST TG SBISTE S0 SwTel P 2 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP)
may result in electric shock, fire, explosion, or other hazards. 1Phone, 1 Charger, 1 USB data cable, 1 Safety Guide, 1 Quick Guide, SARValues | CESAR :igW/KgEBsZ )) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) 9 OPWIE @& 4T ©F IEEAET I GORAG 5 ~ 35°C SfB o, of6 5, 6 1 Tw%a 5, of6 fmrrar sz, 3fF 23951 SIeT e, AT AT CESAR i;gm tggxﬂ‘”)) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP)
» Back cover can't be removed. 1 SIM Ejector Tool, 1 Protective Case. : g(Body) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m I AIAECT S (AT S SR FA T »f6 7fFe RS, ofF sTEmT @RI i il NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Chao mirng dén véi realme Céch kh&i dong lai dign thoai: Théng sé dién thoai Céc théng s6 séng vé tuyén realme mobile vous souhaite la bienvenue > Le couvercle arriére ne peut pas étre enlevé. Spécifications techniques Spécifications concernant les ondes radio
Sach huwong dan nay sé cho ban biét cach st dung dién thoai va cac tinh nang Gitr nhan nat Nguon va nit Tang am lugng dong thoi cho dén khi hinh dong _ _ Ce guide vous montre comment utiliser le téléphone et ses fonctionnalités C 1x le téléph - _ - -
chinh. Ban cing c6 thé vao trang web chinh thirc cia realme dé biét thém thong khoi dong realme dugc hién thi dé khoi dong lai dién thoai. Coéng nghé Tan s6 Pau ra téi da importantes. Vous pouvez également visiter le site officiel de realme pour obtenir plus Maint ttone I1='| ouch P b et et I touche de volume haut Radio Fréquence Puissance de sortie max.
) . . L N L 2 2 dlinformations sur le téléphone. laintenez simultanément la touche marche/arrét et la touche de volume hau 5 850MHz/900MH. 33.5dB]
tin. Loa trong o Lam thé nao dé toi c6 thé truyén ndi dung dweorc lwu triv trén dién San pham RMX3840 GSM 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm Récepteur enfoncées jusqu'a ce que 'animation de démarrage realme s'affiche pour Modele RMX3840 GSM 1800Msz1900Mrzi % SdBm
Camera g Cim bidn tem cén & thoai cii cuia toi sang dién thoai méi? 1800MH2/1900MHz 305dBm Comén fromtle Capteur de proximité et redémarer le téléphone. z z >d8m
Ban c6 thé sir dung tinh nang nhan ban dién thoai ctia realme dé nhanh chong WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm capteur de lumiére c ‘e ferer| " @ ien télénh Paramétres de WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm
Phim am lwong chuyén hinh anh, video, am nhac, danh ba, tin nhén, tng dung,v.v sang dién Man hinh 17.02cm(6.7") Bands 2/4 24dBm omment transterer e contenu d'un ancien telephone vers un I'écran principal 17.02em(6.7 pouces) Bands 2/4 24dBm
thoai moi. Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm Touche de volume nouveau . ) ) Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
Phim nguén . e . N — . e a Touche marche/arrét Vous pouvez utiliser "Clone Phone" realme afin de transférer facilement photos,
1. Néu dién thoai cii Ia dién thoai Android, hay quét ma QR bén duoi, tai va cai LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm vidéos, musique, contacts, messages, apps, etc. depuis votre ancien téléphone vers LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
dat "nhan ban dién thoai"; sau d6 ddng thdi mé "nhan ban dién thoai” & ca 2 dién Kich thuéc 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm votre nouveau téléphone. Dimensions 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm
thoai cil va méi, va lam theo huéng dan. 1. Si vous disposez d'un ancien téléphone Android, scannez tout d'abord le code QR Bands 38/39/40 24dB
LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm ci-dessous, puis téléchargez et installez "Clone Phone', ouvrez ensuite "Clone Phone" LTE TDD ands m
Ditvin tay i o 4880mA/19.00Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm Empreinte digitale sur votre ancien et votre nouveau téléphone et suivez les instructions 4 écran pour batter 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm
man hinl ' : " Lrati atterie
A\ Canh bao: in 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm A\ Avertissement sous Iécran terminer 'opération. 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm
N £ £ N 28/n38/n41/n66/n77 ;
» Khong dat dién thoai hodc pin gAn hosic bén trong cac thiét bj phat nhiét, thiét bi 5 ] 5GNR n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 > Ne placez pas le téléphone ou la batterie & proximité des équipements de chauffage, de 5GNR n28/n38/n41/n66/n
néu &n, binh 4p suét cao (nhw 16 vi song, bép tir, 16 nueng bang dién, may https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 64-Megapixel Sau + 50-Megapixel Sau n7/n40 23.7dBm cuisson, de récipients a haute pression (comme un foyv a micro-ondes, une plaque & 64 -mégapixels+ 50 -mégapixels n7/n40 23.7dBm
s, ndi p suét, may dun nuéc, bép gas, v.v.) dé ngan pin bi qua nhiét va co 2. Néu dién thoai cii 14 iPhone, hay mé "nhan ban dién thoai" & dién thoai mdi, Camera +8-Megapixel Sau n78 25.7dBm 'CTL‘I’::'E‘:;‘a“";:‘;":‘)e:fgc":':‘e“r';l:ar‘:;:‘::d “e’::;:?;“xfi;l‘::r‘lgzt:Z?::;e“(j"eela ttosclonenh | — Caméra +8-mégapixels a l'arriére n78 25.7dBm
thé dén dén chay né. 1am theo huéng dan dang nhap vao tai khoan iCloud va tién hanh déng bo dir 32 -Megapixel Trusc Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) batterio qui voutrart provoquer une explosion Js tps: P;‘ onep °“e'2‘|’ °’°::°m °"|”” 02 o 32-mégapixels a I'avant Bluetooth 2.4-24835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
. N . o . " — - - . Si vous avez un ancien iPhone, ouvrez "Clone Phone" sur le nouveau téléphone Fi
> Cf]l fuqc S}J’ d»l_mg bo sac, cap (flul Iletj va} plnhdl ker'n v0'| may. F)ac‘bo saf:, (Eap ligu. 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) » Vous devez utiliser le chargeur, le cable data et la batterie d'origine. Lutilisation directement, puis suivez les instructions sur [écran pour accéder 4 votre compte 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
d liu hoge pin chua duoc phé duyét va khang co ching nhén cia nha san Nhigt d6 méi trung 0°C.35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) non approuvée de chargeurs, cables data ou batteries qui ne sont pas certifiés par iCloud et synchroniser les fichiers. Température de 0°C-35°C 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP)
xuat c6 thé gay ra dién giat, chay, nb va cac moi nguy hiém khac. Phu kién kém theo - 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) le fabricant peuvent causer des décharges électriques, incendies, explosions ou fonctionnement o 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP)
> Khi sac, vui long dat thiét b trong méi trudng co nhiét do binh thuong va Khuyén nghi ban nén st dung phu kién ding tiéu chuan: 5G Wi-Fi 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) d'autres dangers. Accessoifes sta:d:rds_ o G WirFi 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP)
théng gié tét. Nén sac thiét bj trong méi truong cé nhiét d6 tr 5°C ~35°C. 3 4 5 5 bao vé Av si <2.0W/kg (Dau) » Lors du chargement, placez I'appareil dans un environnement avec une température Les accessoires standards suivants vous sont fournis: <2.0W/kg (Téte) -
! Than meY: ! Sa:(' ! Fap USB 1 V0 bdo e, 1 D,ung Cf Iay' o CESAR 3 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) ambiante et une bonne ventilation. Il est recommandé de mettre I'appareil en charge 1Téléphone, 1 Chargeur, 1 Outil d'¢jection SIM, 1 cable data USB, 1 Guide de sécurité, Valeurs SAR | CESAR < 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP)
A A ghac ud m hh d hanh, 1 Séch h d 3 <2.0W/kg (Than) PP (] 2.0W/kg (Corps)
> Khéng thé thao vé mat sau. 15ach huéng dan st dung nhanh, 1 Sach huréng dan st dung an toan. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m dans un environnement dont la température varie de 5 °C 4 35 °C. 1 Guide rapide, 1 Pochette de protection. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
. . . ) o - & - - . A e doa
Bufinauiugnislaiufiada realme JEn1sBustuuzasInsdmiu AayRNUF UV TNTENWY 2ayRInmIBAmfuAduINg realme RaTgaa! ThaTe w2 AaTET > FoTE ﬂfﬁﬁw—ﬂ e FEAFIEART ATAGUSETR e U Rl
o . . . o B nonj B [uinaudodaonlansauiu R o ; ; B FEd Ree
> Lanianm miwwfwg 1 L “l;m adayuas ?{wigwm'ﬁaﬁla iaaiadaulmn 229 realme uaaviiuiaduszunzasnsdwning . . g i MAvaanaFga - . RN S qﬂ;{ﬁg’znﬁ;—( wifar realme g TR e fRder @ qrax seaT T QﬂF{I’W A gt Hftehas Hr5eqe &wHar
uannfiaauds sunsaiylgaamedumenisias dwn realme B e . K B JuvaoTnsdnn RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm RAFT3AT| U realme F IFRT JSWSEaTC I TH Biefa! TRAT a3 deaens T AR IETe| 3cdree RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm
dmsutanaufiutn aansalaumadsiAuiufin L lulnsdwniasasinnlids GSM 1800MH2/1500MH 30506 AT FAFRY U3 g | PG GSM 800V T900MIE 30508
ot P sdeaclvlaamols ‘ 2 z - > TR TR FAa, A AT $ T Z z ->dBm
neasA (Dt qauannsalil realme Clone Phone wialauthagilaw, 381a, wav, ofla, . . WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm ?!'Q'F%realme@?vﬂﬂ B T IR AT AT qﬁ?ﬁj'r T WIS, e, WCDMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm
22A, waw uazdul nTnsdwniadasimuasaalldoinsdwnieiainila AUIAUUIRD 17.02cm(6.7") Bands 2/4 24dBm HINTEE, TFIHET , HeeET , TIES, JMGeS AfoTel AT BT TATATAROT et T 85 wRifieR 17.02cm(6.7 3=41) Bands 2/4 24dBm
Wusrduidng 1. mﬁdefwmLq‘iaavnnmgmmlﬂuimﬁmm Android duduusn 'lnmmusﬁauQR Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm Wﬂl Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
dnda nuMuaN Nafutnaunaauaziiaa Clone Phone, iila Clone Phone vioii LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm 2. If2 qUTEE WA B Android g1 9, 9o aa ReTa QR FI3 T LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm
o o i w3176 UL o 3 o
;’:‘3:‘22:’;ﬁ-‘;‘;2:%::]‘;2,:}‘:‘;2;’;‘1‘:‘::;“’"”“m""‘“ uaznlfiaauduunihilnnguy aurndILAT a9 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm Y T It STIAAS IR TTAT TR, 12 T A G BT Follel. Bl s 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm
) \TETOD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm WeeH. T CHHITS TS FATATTROT ITet 1 Fodlewt ITeT EshatT fEGUT LTETOD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
s ‘ 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 245d8m G ST TR 4880mAN/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24:5dBm
A dndau uuaLead 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24208 Bz G 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 2a2d8m
: < o g Ta C = - ] n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
> agmInsd@wniauuaiaailnadualnsa vinausau aunsailyeaiwis i 5G NR A\ At 5G NR
3 p < ) p https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download . . . 77040 33.7dBm i 77040 23.7dBm
aunsaiusediug (i n'lutas nwiwdnlivh wavlivh damas o . B ) naaguds 64 SuANLR +50 awuRniza - > TS He T SATEES STqardfes T9H1 AT Agf, B A SErediers qaret https://iclonephone coloros com/download IR FRT 64 AR + -
wiadausod ihaoviiau A udu) iaasiuuuaiaa’ 2. winTysdwviatasinuasnauiuTnsdwn iPhone il Clone Phone # ARBIENEATN +8 auinian n78 25.7dBm ST, I TS IYRVTE, ST AR T ST (ST Fraedian ; . FART 50 - + 8 - n78 25.7dBm
lnmn'{ﬁﬂ‘g‘nuﬂ{-ﬂaawatqwleztumﬂm ) o i o TnsdwniasasnaTannse uarlfieudmuuninflnaguumnaafiaasdain Aaa0MIn 32 arufiniaa Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) S gz R, g S, €, TR R, A AR, TG e EX tﬁ%améa«‘rw I iPhone & &, W 74T BIAT Follel Blel Wofeld T ST e 32 AR Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP)
> Aslaielaninia suiauna (USB) uazuuaiaaiuasun 1etaginia saiiauna Trouteyd iCloud uazdanzayaiva 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) A E}T”‘Tﬁ[(\\ - e e 1 ! " S st g fAERETEE I I iCloud WIATHT WIS 37 TRY FISele® 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP)
wiauuaea3i lulamassiu lununsiusastaayudnaiavinlmaa i . P . 515-5.25GH 22.72dBm(EIRP 5T AR N & e TR | 5.15.5.25GH 22.72dBmEIRP
fian Wi suifie viaduamadug alnsalnasgIuzadAdaY a9 ua9 ANWIAAAN | goc 350 15-5. GHZ - Bm(EIRP) > e TR, 3T A T S AT TS| SCUEHEART AT mﬂﬁaﬂi e 0°C35°C 15-5.25GHz -72dBm(EIRP)
> diavinnsznsa Tusaneglnsalhilusnwineaaniiiaavgiviasagtussdulng alasaunassuinAudiatasiidonalail: iludia 5G Wi-Fi 525°535GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) FTRTH 3G AN, 32T Fael, o SAEE T el FeT T, ) TEAH ITHTTEE 5G Wi-Fi 5.:25°5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRF)
ua:ﬁmisvyw’mmﬁﬁ'ﬁ . o Insdwvifiadia 1 1A3a9 , Mignsauueead 1 fu , snendiausda (USB) 1 1&u, <2 0W/k . 547-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) 3 e, e T, 1 3 W T Tl eIk T ST SR SE TR <2.0W/kg (RR) 24757256 2000dBmERP)
auunihininsagunsailuanwwinaaniifiaamgfiagtuzine 5°C ~ 35°C Afanslifiadiaadivlaands 1 &y, giianislduatnodie 1w, A1 SAR CE SAR <2'OW/kg(ﬁsuu) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) > T e T G WA AT T G 33 ST A AT ST FIeTT 1 I, 1 TOR, 1 USB 32T e, 1 FR&T Fraetl R, 1 dftea R, SAR FFE® | CESAR <240W/kg( rﬁl 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP)
» dhénundebisnnsaaaauanaan’ld iiuaaadunise 1 fu , wafiada 1 Gu ) 9 (1wm) NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m TR | AT 5°C~35°C HHH] AT FCH AATARORT T 7T e R 15IM fo¥eTest 3T, 1 FRAT & . 9 () NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
Selamat Menggunakan Telefon Pintar realme » Penutup belakang tidak boleh ditanggalkan. Spesifikasi perisian Spesifikasi Gelombang Radio Bnarofapum 3a Bbi60p cMapTdoHa realme > Bo BpewA 3apAAKI YCTPOVICTBO AOMKHO HAXORMTHCA P HOPMATIbHO/! KOMHATHOIM Cneyvndukanum XapaKTep1CTUK1 paguocUrHanos
. . . . . Temneparype 1 B yCIOBUAX XOPOLLEN BEHTUAALMM. PEKOMEHAYETCA 3apsixaTb
Panduan ini menunjukkan cara untuk mengendalikan telefon dan fungsi-fungsi Cara untuk mula semula telefon - - - B AaHHOM PyKOBOACTBE NONb30BaTeNA ONMCaHbI Hanbonee BaxHble GyHKUMN YCTPOICTBO NPV TeMnepaType okpyxatolLieil cpebi oT 5°C 40 35°C. Paano Yactora MaKc. BbIXOAHaA MOLIHOCTD
yang penting. Anda juga boleh melawat laman web realme untuk mendapatkan Tekan dan tahan Butang Kuasa dan Butang Kelantangan Naik pada masa Radio Frekuensi Kuasa Output Maksima cmaptdoHa. [nar Gonee noay 7 nHd o TenedoHe bl . -
maklumat lebih lanjut. yang sama sehingga animasi realme dipaparkan untuk mula semula telefon. Model Produk RMX3840 GSM 850MHz/900MHz 33.5dBm MOXeTe NOCETUTL OpyLIabHblh Be6-cait realme. Kak nepesarpysutb Tenedo Mopeno RMX3840 GSM 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
Penerima boleh d & 1800MHz/1900MHz 30.5dBm NvHamuk (OAHOBPEMEHHO 3aXXMNTE 1 YAEPXINBAITE KHOMKM NUTAHIA 1 yBENMUEHUA FPOMKOCTY (+) 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
kah saya bole apa yang disi ada - 6 & Ime.
Kamera hadapan :eern':grr (K:::yk:mn & _— Iar':;asl;ya )l/(e o pa yang P WeOMA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm DpoHTanbHas Kamepa EQJ?SBKJE."SN’L”XF”"” {10 NOABNEHNA 3arPy304HOrO OKHa realme. Sepan 17020m(67 WCDMA Ban;ls 1 [/15/26//‘?/1 9 Z;l;dBBm
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Anda boleh menggunakan Klonkan Telefon realme untuk memindahkan Ukuran Skrin utama 6.7inci Bands 2/4 24dBm ) Kak nepe;lecm MHGOPMaLMIO U3 NaMATY CTaporo TenedoHa Ha HOBbII T e
Kunci kelantangan dengan mudah foto, video, muzik, kenalan, mesej, aplikasi, dsb dari telefon Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm r;ga:g(prarynwpcsw [':Li:?\?:e’:i.oca V306paxeHNi, BUIEO, My3biKu, KOHTAKTOB, COOGLIEHNI, NPUOXKEHNIT N e T
Kunci Kuasa lama ke telefon baru anda. LTE FOD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm Konka nuanu APYTUX AaHHBIX CO CTapOro 1e’ne¢oﬂc; Ha HOBt:Iﬁ Bbl MON(e’TE EOCHOHbS;EaTbCR P LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
1. Jika anda mempunyai telefon Android lama, mula-mula imbas kod QR di Dimensi 161.47x74.02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm oyt reslme «Cosmae Komr TeneboNE. asmep 161,47x74,02%8,75(Mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
bawah, kemudian muat turun dan pasang Klonkan Telefon, seterusnya buka Bands 38/39/40 24dBm 1. Ecm Ha Balem cTapom TenedioHe ycTaHoBNeHa onepaLvoHHas cvctema Android, LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
Klonkan Telefon pada kedua-dua telefon lama dan baru, dan ikut arahan pada LTETDD Band 41 22508, OTCKaHUpyiiTe 3TM TenedoHom QR-KOf, NPUBEAEHHDIN HIKe, U YCTaHOBUTe 4880MAY/19,09BT4(Mi Band 41 24,5dBm
skain Cap Jri skrin untuk melengkapkan operasi. Bateri 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) an -2dBm SKpani craep «Konus TeneoHa». 3aTem OTKpOI «Konms Ha EMKOCTb akkymynatopa MAU/19,09BT4(Min) 1/n3/n5/n8/n207
rin Cap Jari ateri 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ u CTapoM 1 HOBOM TenedoHax U1 cneayiiTe NOACKa3Kkam Ha IKpaHe. 5000mA4/19,55BTu4(Typ) n1/n3/no/ns/n 24,2dBm
& Amaran n28/n38/m A1 InGE/nTT 24.2dBm N —— e . n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
> Jangan letakkan telefon atau bateri berhampiran atau di dalam peralatan 5GNR ) . . n7/n40 23,7dBm
pemanasan, peralatan memasak, bekas tekanan tinggi (seperti ketuhar o] 64 Megapiksel +50 Megapiksel n7/n40 23.7dBm > Heknapure Tenedon u 86z O Horo yeTpoucTs OcrosHan : 64 Mnukc+50 Mnuke d
. . ; . . n78 25.7dBm V1A NPUTOTOBNIEHNA NULLK, NPUGOPOB BLICOKOTO AaBneHuA (Takux Kak CBY-neun, Kamepa +8 Mnukc n78 25,7dBm
gelombang mikro, dapur aruhan, ketuhar elektrik, pemanas, periuk tekanan, https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Kamera +8Megapiksel Belakang kg ) 3
H . 8 YKUVOHHbIE NNTI, 3NeKTPUYeCKMe MNTbI, HarpesaTeNy, KacTpioNu-CKOPoBapKiA, i DpoHTanbHas: 32 Mnnkc Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
pemanas air, dapur gas, dsb.) untuk mengelakkan pemanasan melampau bateri . . . 32Megapiksel Depan Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz 15.87dBm(EIRP) o https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download P i) 4
yang boleh menyebabkan letupan. 2. Jika anda mempunyai telefon iPhone lama, buka Klonkan Telefon pada gap! P ——_ BOAOHarpeBateny, ra3oBble NNTbI 1 T.N.), @ Takxe He MoMeLaiiTe NX BHYTPb 3TUX 2. J1nn neperoca aasHbix ¢ iPhone oTkpoiire Ko TenedoHar Ha HOBOM Teneore 1 242G Wi > 424835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
R pan. _ telefon baru secara terus dan ikut arahan pada skrin untuk mendaftar masuk ke 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) YCTPOVCTB. 3T0 MOXET NPUBECTY K NeperpeBy U B3pbiBy akKyMyNATOPa. neayime ’;wka 3’1 112 Sepate B’;Oﬂa = Court akkayss KCloud 1 cpoRSA : o .
Pengecas, .kabel d.ata da.n baten. asal hendaklah digunakan. Pengecas, ke?bel data akaun iCloud dan segerakkan fail. . 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) > VcronbayjiiTe TONbKO OpUTHANbHOE 33PARHOE YCTPOTICTBO, KaGeb A1 Meperiad ~/ YCrOBA NCHONb3OBAHMS 0°C-35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
atau bateri yang tidak diperakui oleh pengeluar boleh menyebabkan kejutan Suhu operasi 0°C-35°C eTs, kaGeneit aitnos. 5,25-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
elektrik, kebakaran, letupan atau bahaya lain. Aksesori sedia ada 5G WikFi 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) [aHHbIX 1 aKKymynaTop. Mcrnonb3oBaHue 3apafiHbIX YCTPOIICTB, Kabenei ans 5G Wi-Fi ). 3 X
. s elef I letak i dl it hubilikd R 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBmEIRP) nepesaun faHHbIx 1 He 0706p Tenem 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
emasa mengecas telefon, sila letak peranti dalam persekitaran suhu bilik dan Anda akan diberi aksesori sedia ada seperti di bawah: <2.0Wrkg (Kepala . . . MOXET NPMBECTY K YAApy SNEKTPUUECKIM TOKOM, BO3rOPaHIIo, B3pbIBY U UHBIM B KOMNIIEKT BXOIAT: Tened:oH-1 T, 33pAAHOE YCTPOiCTBO-1 ., USB-kabenb—1 wr. <2,0W/kg (ana ronosbl) 5725.5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP.
" 1 Telefon, 1 Pengecas, 1 Wayar data USB, 1 Panduan keselamatan, ilai ; i S OnacHbIM NOCNeACTBUAM. . _ <2, g (ana Tena;
pengalihan udara yang baik. Anda disarankan agar mengecas peranti dalam g y Nilai SAR CESAR 9 (Kepala) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) A P yerp Yposenb SAR | CESAR 2,0W/kg ) 4 - - (EIRP)
persekitaran suhu bilik 5°C ~ 35°C . <2.0W/kg (Badan) PykoBoacTBO N0 6e3onacHocTu-1 WrT., KpaTkoe pyKoBOACTBO Nonb3osatena-1 wr., NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
: 1 Panduan pengguna, 1 Alat pembuka SIM, 1 Casing. NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m > 3afjHIOI0 KPbILLKY CHATb HEBO3MOXHO. VHCTPYMeHT Ans n3sneuena SIM-KapTbi-1 WT., 33U THBI yexon-1 wr.
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e, oo wgicBamngBoson & i Eop(eBleqbogbfsbelompd reaime gicboeqf oroboonongh wbfamqisngbomscored oA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24.5dBm AnReIHTH Kamepa apur cercops Ecxi renetbonna cai *awa Tenecporra Kanai oA Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24,5dBm
& e :ra(\)é"m%érvgix‘; coneoghaned Adocgolsh madoqSongela cfibgod oo qodgolesaoyed 17.02cm(6.7 coc0) Bands 2/4 24dBm realmgycmne Ph;e KonaaHBackIH ecki TenedoHHaH xaHa TenedoHra Skpan 17,02em(6,7%) Bands 2/4 24dBm
T <?$:ew?8:er{ogé SoepBoonragiamspepic} ofoobay ué:\%{\é@@)&ge&mm foheont: Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm Aeibbic perreiiiBaTeipmace! cpoTocypeTTepai, GeliHenepai, MyabikaHbl, KoHTakTinepai, xabapnapas, Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
325350008 ¢ 929304 83 8o 3as0053a09054pH wobesodjapr 39056qp: LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23.5dBm Kyar nepreci KornaaHGanapasl, T.6. OHail TackiManay ywiH naiganaHyra 6onasl. LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
Adlacyos 560305 o8ef ? oF o} 320gcSon0p elgpéiaf reaime oxpfiphich 3203813007 161.47x74.02x8.75 1. Erep cisne ecki Android Tenecorbl 6onca, angbime Temeraeri QR koaTsl . -
? f o355 doot ohanc} . 02x8.75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24.5dBm cxaHepTEHs, oak kel Clone Phone KoAaHGACHH KYKTeN Abin, OpHATLIHE3 ©nwewi 161,47x74,02x8,75(m) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
1. 00808 Android ¢§:60738:00803: §on voowad: 63200531 QR 7803 Ecd§EASGiegacS M§: LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm A3, xaHa xaHe ecki TenedoHaa Clone Phone kongaH6achiH alubin, onepaumsiHbl LTE TDD Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
©§:320580% 6dE:0p8p6B: 3atecomnpdi wo8:eg05 cantgady Brelpodeoqs ¢§:00858 ¢ anohoof 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) Band 41 24.5dBm Oxparparsi caycak isi ckaHepi asiKTay YLiH 5KpaHAaFkl HYCKaynap/ibl OpbIHAaHbI3. Sarapen 4880mACaF/19,09B1car(Min) Band 41 24,5dBm
osq cocag Sioombigbatrontads mopfig§imo’ted g8 osefadly pabfpraeepich c3oSaptdh 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24.2dBm & Ecrepry EATE 5000mAcaF/19,55BTcar(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24,2d8m
n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 . . & n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
& 20086059105 4 5G NR » Barapes Kbi3bin keTy cebebiHeH xapbinyabl 6onabipmay yiiH TenedoHab! 5G NR
A 3'9G§’x75 64-Megapixel + 50-Megapixel n7/n40 23.7dBm HeMece GaTapesiHbl KbiNbITy XaBAbIKTapbIHbIH, NNTANAPABIH, XOFapb! { A - 64Mn + 50Mn + 8M n7/n40 23,7dBm
> adoSojqfgbeo§onpd oxcdeod magag§adglic 1§ 982 Boopcd e m&:sp +8-Megapixel n78 25.7dBm KbIChIMAbI bILICTAPABIH (MbICarLI: MAKPOTONKEIHAB! NELUTEP, MHAYKUMANBIK https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download Kamepa AE:::(H. 32an+n n+sMn n78 25,7dBm
0Boofic} gean ogoiqpa %ﬁl?nososéfu;‘ESME%F 5%=§"3‘=!P=_ % https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 26§, 32 -Megapixel Bluetooth 2.4-2.4835GHz. 15.87dBm(EIRP) :gt‘u'laT%”)e:(;pnzl’:‘";*:e’;:'::":‘:;”K ;K;;;‘;J:"“I"SKEV‘”"’TK"'L“* CY KeINbITKbIL, ra3 : Bluetooth 2,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
(g03ge006:pyp: 3T %) 73l OO0 ”‘§'j @005 83:0p: ediEisn 2. 2088 iPhone 326078:0080: §dlon p§ia08edl0zt mp§:e§:3a05603 0305§dedl cobiegn 2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4-2.4835GHz 19.87dBm(EIRP) T - . 2. Erep ciage ecki iPhone 6onca, xaHa Tenedonaa Tikenei Clone Phone 2,4G Wi-Fi 2,4-2,4835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
69 3296010051 00588:8 0393 020[g8) ol 328:/320503E voomdlgér ) o » TynHycka 3apsiaTafbIlThl, AepekTep kabeniH xaHe GaTapesHb! nanaanaHy 6. iCloud Ti N N
o3 iCloud o3 ofq§ ooqfedlo pa§loRrqEdepiod 30350 §Eqpich 0§8E o 5.15-5.25GHz 22.72dBm(EIRP) Kepek. PyKcar eTinmereH sapsiaTarbilTap, Aepektep kabenbaepi Hemece konaaHbackIH albin, iCloud TipkenriciHe Kipy YLIH skpaHAars! Hyckaynapab! 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
> o amioglioBBar caom{Pyis§ 0005c8od madeepd géfgeconiacn cpbeend(gl: :agd§ 0°C-35°C o ! OpbIHAAHBI3 XeHe hannaapabl CUHXPOHAAHbI3. XKymbic Temnepatypacs! 0°C-35°C
9 =) $¢ QI LYK ® ogé:qp: o 5.25-5.35GHz 19.61dBm(EIRP) eHAipyLi TaparnbiHaH cepTudukaTTanvaraH 6atapesnap aneKkTp TOFbIHbIH . 5,25-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
s SaoucSG S = S o8 | N x
siogbioBoongpa %?f\?i%ff‘ poPfgooonieog caomfocps p:ooS aofammoomoid dogaSipiod soramdomSiof: ” SGWHH 5.47-5.725GHz 20.00dBm(EIRP) COFYLIH, BPTKE, XAPHINLIOKa HeMece 6acka kayinTepre ceGen Gonae. CTaHAapTTL! Kepek-kapakTap G WA 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
[~ GRS Srecn[gl: edlodazlgl:/msfgp: POdGP: [§OGOSCIPD! N . ‘~ Mo N A Q. <2.0W/kg (ealCs) y » 3apsiaTay KesiHae KypbinfblHbl KanbinTel 6enme TemnepaTyparb api Xakcbl Ciare Keneci cTaHAapTTLI kepek-xapakrap 6epineai: N <2,0W/kg (6ac) .
> 6500500508 [§o5eqgsd 1‘\1“'-’9’"388“’85‘*” 131 808:008 opo 20§ 38 191USB (BB laqpd: iy 3| SAR UJ%‘?- CESAR <2.0W/kg (p,?QS) 5.725-5.85GHz 13.84dBm(EIRP) KENAETINeTiH opbIHFa KoMbiHbI3. KypbinfbiHbl 5°C~35°C Temnepatyparsl optaga 1 TenecoH, 1 3apaaTarsiw, 1 USB aepektep kabeni, 1 kayinciaaik Hyckaynbiebl, SAR maHaepi CESAR <2,0W/kg (neHe) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
8:2359/05 191 5§ 08:p38 905 1919§:0m00 1 gn NFC 13.56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m 3apspTayra keHec Gepinesi. 1 Kpickalwa HyckaynbiFbl, 1 SIM wsiFapy Kyparbl, 1 KOpFaHbIL Kantamach NFC 13,56MHz 42dBuA/m @10m
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S . L i e L. © ot . 5G Wi-Fi i i 5G Wi-Fi
SIMEBLy 131 JASY 511 ) (ol ) a1 il Al Ll s 5 Eigin b Anieaal) 2,0 e sadinall e il Ll S 20.00dBm(EIRP) 5.47-5.725GHz ETEKTPUHUM CTPYMOM, NOXEx, BuGyxy aGo i HeGeaneix caTyaui B KOMINEKTI MOCTaUaI0TECA HACTYNHi CTaHAAPTH akcecyapu: 547-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
) ) i ) A Shlae S il G [ G S Aaraa 13.84dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz <2.0W/kg () - > I'[ln ac 3apAKaHHA PO3MiLLlyiiTe NPUCTPIN Y NPUMILEHH] 3 HOPMAbHOIO 1 TenedoH, 1 3apaaHui npuctpin, 1 kabenb gaHnx USB, <2,0BT/Kr (KpuLiKa) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
\ RYE \ . \ LA U DRCS CE SAR : b . i i 3HaueHHA SAR CE SAR d 4 4
Alea ellae ) cgpm i ) gl dida ) (USB @l JiS - ] S2dBuA/m G 10m 3560z NFC <2.0W/kg (men) SAR g2 KIMHaTHOIO TeMMEpaTyPOIo Ta rapHOIO BEHTUAIALIEI0. PeKOMEHAYETbCA 1 NOCIBHUK i3 3aX0AiB Ge3neKu, T KopOTKMiA NOCIGHYK, <2,0Br/Kr (Kopryc) NFC 35eMn PABUAIm O10
s oK Y kﬁl;” slazll <« - 3apAmKaTV NPUCTPIi B cepeaoBuLLi 3 TemnepaTypolo 5°C~35°C. 1 iHCTPYMeHT BupaneHHs SIM-kapTu, 1 3aX1CHMin Yoxon. . r4 uA/m @10m
S oS dle Sl a8 Ul S B o S Tl S e s < Lal GhgA i ik S (i sa realme Cilagad (S pad sl Olua sad Bienvenido a realme mobile Especificaciones técnicas Especificaciones de ondas de radio
NS s Lo gy oS 1S (5 1005y 82! 05l st S Slom e A8 2 1683 k18 S Jlariad Jladl sl S Gl 51 08 Sl 28 e - T — Esta guia le mostrara el uso del teléfono ademés de sus funciones més » Al cargar el dispositivo, coléquelo en un entorno que tenga una temperatura Radio Frecuencia Potencia max. de salida
52y hed S 5°C-35°C Cijloa man Ui S WSz la (e dsale ) S s sy (S realme o LS S Jeala il shae 350 (e o S (038 sk ey 2l el el e ) importantes. También, puede visitar nuestra pagina web oficial de realme donde ambiente y una buena ventilacion. Es recomendable que el dispositivo sea Producto RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
e C T 33.5dBm 850MHz/900MHz RMX3840 S35 obtendra mayor informacién sobre el mismo. cargado en un entorno con una temperatura que oscile entre 5 °C'y 35 °C. GSM -
s LS & oo O Sl oy Sl GSM 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
o o o c.....s s u,a By 30.5dBm 1800MHz2/1900MHz Receptor Cémo forzar el reinicio del teléfono Bands 1/5/6/8/19 >45dBm
S5y o S G S S8 i Sl sl Gt sy A S S8 G ss S0 1y i gy 53} e Sy 24.5dBm Bands 1/5/6/8/19 Camara frontal Sensor de proximidad & Mantenga presionados los botones de Encendido y Vol (+) hasta que aparezca Tamano de m WCDMA -
o 58 mi B Odsail S realme 3 s S, S L g ooaS b 24dBm Bands 2/4 WCDMA (@6.7) s e 17.02 Sl S S 58 50 sensorde luz la animacién de inicio de realme para forzar el reinicio del teléfono. amafio de la pantalla 17,02cm(6,7 Pulgadas) Bands 2/4 24dBm
fug i S i 3 1t 8 o ol 083 1 0 St e S x 24dBm Bands 1/3/26/66 Botones de volumen Como transferir contenido antiguo a su nuevo teléfono Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
B S S e s Pl S 0y aplabigge Tl g s 58S g0 s g O 5 s O g ) o Giredlls 23.5dBm Bands 2/4/7 LTE FDD Botén de encendido Puede utilizar la funcién de realme "Clonar Teléfono" para transferir rapidamente sus . . 6 028, LTE FDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
o e S il 5 i 0 realme SRk 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19720/28 (Ui 1) 161.47x74.02%8.75 sasesdsh fotos, videos, musica, contactos y aplicaciones a su nuevo teléfono desde el antiguo. Dimensiones 161,47x74,02x8,75(mm) Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
. R P "= - Para ello, siga estos pasos: Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
3ny S Ol S S S 38 QR € o a5« 2 0 Android U o S i 11 24dBm Bands 38/39/40 LTE TOD 1. Si tiene un teléfono Android, primero escanee el cédigo QR que aparece a ) LTETDD Band 41 24.5dBm
3 S 3 0 050 5 ) g S 5 e B 0 xS o e S i S 3 038 S8 ke i 8 24.5dBm Band 41 4880mAh/19.09Wh(Min) N ) huclasdici continuacién, seguidamente descargue e instale “Clonar Teléfono’, abra la Bateria 4880mAh/19,09Wh(Min) -
S oSy 8 s e S (e L 1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 5000mAh/19.55Wh(Typ) A Escaner de huellas digitales aplicacién en ambos teléfonos y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Typ) n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ 24,2dBm
S Gy R . 24.2dBm para completar la operacion. n28/n38/n41/n66/n77
. 3 i A\ n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 5GNR
. 5GNR & Advertencia EFATE . d n7/n40 23,7dBm
G s 303 el el My UG eyl 5 S8 a8 S fnbos < 23.7dBm n7/n40 S e 50+ LSy B 64 i i . » Cémara trasera de
N : . N b e ) 25.7dBm n78 N LS8 > No coloque el teléfono o la bateria cerca o dentro de equipos de calefaccion, Cémara 64 Mpx + 50 Mpx + 8 Mpx. n78 25,7dBm
3 e B8 o 0nsl SO OSS GISH Ol s 5 S ) - ey sy B B s equipos de cocina, recipientes de alta presion (tales como hornos microondas, y 5 Bl h 24-2,4835GH; 87dBm(EIRP
i i 15.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GH Bluetooth SE g Cémara delantera de 32 Mpx. uetoot! ,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download a8 (5 g ASIS ey a3 S O L S (o s il € - 42 iz I LS Bee 32 cocinas de induccion, hornos eléctricos, calentadores, ollas a presion, calentadores https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download 24G WiFi 34-24835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
s L8 53 gz 0SS sl e (53 B O iy g 0 5 55« iPhome U o S ol 812 B i B P W P T PR Py ) ;zjzggmggz 254;;:823:::2 2.4G Wi-Fi zeeag:;,rgozigaars dneageaséleotg.()"gara evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bateria que 2. Si tiene un iPhone antiguo, abra“Clonar Teléfono” directamente en el nuevo Temperatara parael r 5! 1515 o Zz,ndBm(EIRP)
. m . 10-0.. z _ U V( ul X on. . : A : . i o _2E0 d - 2
B i 5l S ol ol S 65) iCloud w . . " . N 5k o350 - N g teléfono y siga las instrucciones que aparecen en pantalla para iniciar sesién en la H . 0°C-35°C
S Sl o oS i sl 028 ) Gl S 25981 Cloud S S S S Cadlaead pshia (& e (S Jleil ot sl S B3 Gala el « 19.61dBm(EIRP) 5.25.535GHz o 0°C-35°C Cola s ! > Debe utilizar el cargador, cable y bateria originales. Los cargadores, cables o cuenta de iCloud y sincronizar los archivos. correcto funcionamiento 5G Wi-Fi 525-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
@l gl s bima (S S e s Gud ) e 5 S ae ghan Guda QL b LS B3 20.00dBm(EIRP) 5.47-5.725GHz 5G Wi-Fi baterias que no cuenten con la autorizacion y la certificacion del fabricante 5/47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
1o S b e 35) 5 e b~ e sS o e 0 s S e Kt b e Sans oS 13.840Bm(EIRP) 577558501 <2.0W/kg () . puedep derlvar?n diversos prc?blemas como; descargas eléctricas, incendios, A((ersoﬂos incluidos ) ) - valores SAR CESAR <2,0W/Kg(Cabeza) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
€ i 1 1 IS5 SIM 1 S 5 1 (S it 1S 58 USB 1 omim 1 455 1 - - - <2.0Wrkg () CE SAR 8 S SAR explosiones, dafios en la bateria u otros peligros. 1 Teléfono, 1 Cargador, 1 Cable USB, 1 Guia de seguridad, 1 Guia rapida, <2,0W/Kg(Cuerpo) NFC 13.56MHz Z2dBuA/m @10m
Radhan e e i = SIE L S s LS g K1 S5 58 e 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC » La carcasa trasera no es extraible. 1 Herramienta de extraccion de tarjeta SIM, 1 Funda protectora. :
SMINKRD 10N NIK 1'0N7 NNWOK 'R < realme mobile-n npMa 1 72 0790 LION Saudagdes da realme mobile Especificacdes técnicas Especificagées de ondas de radio
19700 NX UTNN 72NNXY 1Y 21N 7Y NAIWNA NIYRAI91 (19702 WNNWAT T¥D 37 %' AT 1T SO0 X4 7500 pe— =) Este guia ird mostrar-lhe como utilizar o telefone e as suas principais funges. » Carregue seu telefone em temperatura ambiente, longe da luz solar direta, Réadio Freqiiéncia Poténcia maxima de saida
-2 717 INYIY TN YR A7YeAN [¥A? 7Y NOWIN AY'NY YnY 19700 NITIX 901 YyT'n 727 15 realme 7w mwin A1NKa 127 DA ! Vocé também pode visitar o site oficial da realme para obter mais informagées ambientes dmidos, molhas ou quentes. A temperatura do ambiente devera ser de Modelo RMX3840 850MHz/900MHz 33,5dBm
4 'R I L0 9 i wne v} " v 33.5dBm 850MHz/900MHz GsM RMX3840 axm sobre o telefone. 5°Ca35°C. GSM z
NNX? '"TO reaime [I1970 7INNX 7¥ N'¥XNIXRN NAxXN7 TV Nt nnT? AN AN NI A7 [ 30.5dBm 1800MHZ/1900MHz C . telef 1800MHz/1900MHz 30,5dBm
19700 DX WTNN i : Receptor _ ) omo reiniciar o telefone ) o Bands 1/5/6/8/19 24,5dBm
€T 103 1990 [0 T3 1970m i 2y T S weom (rw67)wo17.02 01 yon oo ot s e g a0 g g s e o Tamanhodateapricpal | 17.026m(67) o 2scim
217 nnxy wim m ands - . ! :
N7 W7 1T realme 70 1970 719301 wnnwa? Din 1‘;usﬁ wim I 24dBm Bands 1/3/26/66 Botdes de vol Como transferir o contetido do celular antigo para um novo aparelho Bands 1/3/26/66 24dBm
. n2WoN Wi otoes de volume
T NIYPION IV TIN W I ’nﬂITZJTHI:;Jlt:lO“’:l;Eﬁg 23.5dBm Bands 2/4/7 LTE FDD Botio de ligar Vocé pode usar o realme Clone Phone para transferir fotos, videos, DI . 161,47%74,02x8,75(mm) LTEFDD Bands 2/4/7 23,5dBm
: i i ") Gsi icati imensao A/X75,02X8,75(mm, Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 24,5dBm
. 24.5dBm Bands 5/8/12/13/17/18/19/20/28 (n")161.47x74.02x8.75 niTmn muisica, contatos, mensagens e aplicativos do seu telefone an; b
707 QR-n iz Nk n'7'nn 7no ,|wr Android 1970 qniwna DX .1 antigo para o telefone realme. Bands 38/39/40 24dBm
" ' ' 24dBm Bands 38/39/40 LTE TDD
2190¢' NN NNO P INKT 19700 719DW' DX [FNAI TN TXI VAKX NYI0 7110 LTE TDD 1. Se o seu telefone antigo é Android, digitalize nele e no celular realme o codigo by h(Mi Band 41 24 5dBm
U NINAINY DXNNA YY1, TN WA ,DA'WANA 1WA 19707 24.5dBm Band 41 (2m) 4880mAh/19.09Wh . Sensor de impressio digital QR abaixo, faga o download e instale o aplicativo Clone Phone. Abra o aplicativo Bateria 4880mAN/19,09W (N!"T) 1/03/n5/n8/n207
.NY1oN NN DMWY T Jonn MaTN A 24.2dBm n1/n3/n5/n8/n20/ (amo1x) 5000mAh/19.55Wh nzio Clone Phone nos telefones antigo e realme e siga as instrucdes na tela para 5000mAh/19,55Wh(Tipico) n2r18/nr;8/rr1|41r>n6na/n77 24,2dBm
EfazE 21U TIY,DInN T M IX TX? 077100 IX 19700 NIK 1907 'R < n28/n38/n41/n66/n77 SGNR A\ Atencio concluir a operagao. 5G NR
2 AN ,7NUN NN, ANPITIR TN L2720 NN nd) N yn'?? 0o 23.7dBm n7/n40 Yom 50+ 7071 64 A . . 40} 64 Megapixels + 50 Megapixels n7/n40 23,7dBm
Y ' NINARRA YIRT T3 (DI T3 DA 0 DANA ,yNY 0 0N 57d8 8 0j7'9-NAn 0j7'9-NAN » Nao coloque o telefone perto de equipamentos de aquecimento, Camara +8 Megapixels Traseira n78 25,7dBm
ot C Y n ' ’ ’ Y ’ -/dBm n NMINK 707'9-Nan 8 + nn¥n eletrodomésticos de cocgao, utensilios de alta pressao (como fornos N 1 m 3
https://i.clonephone.coloros.com/download -YI¥'97 DMA7 N7I72WY n77100 15.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz Bluetooth nmTE 07'9-nan 32 micro-ondas, aparelho de indugao, forno elétrico, aquecedor, panelas elétricas, _ [=] 32 Megapixels Frontal B ueto?t - 2,4-2,4835GHz 15,87dBm(EIRP)
WA 19702 19700 Y195w' TR NN Wt iPhone Yniwa DX .2 72> ,01Y0N .0"MIENA 1771021 DIIMIN 7202 ,[Y0UNd Unnwn? ¥ < 19.87dBm(EIRP) 2.4-2.4835GHz. 2.4G Wi-Fi aquecedores de agua, fomnos a gas etc) para evitar o superaquecimento da https://iclonephone.coloros.com/download 24G Wi-Fi 2/4-2,4835GHz 19,87dBm(EIRP)
iCloud awn? DwANY 15 000 72U NIKAIY DXNNA YY1 NN NIMUNNNY DNA7 09190 X0 T 9Y NYIR K9 D770 1R D2m) 22.72dBm(EIRP) 5.15-5.25GHz bateria. 2.Seoseu lelefone.anugf:e umlPhone,abra o Clone Pr.\one diretamente no Temperatura operacional 0°C35°C 5,15-5,25GHz 22,72dBm(EIRP)
. B 0°C-35°C A71V9 NMILONY - T telefone realme e siga as instruges na tela e fazer o login em sua conta do iCloud p P -
.0'¥2{70 DX 121071 JINAKX N0 IR YIX'D ,N9MY 19.61dBm(EIRP) 5.25-5.35GHz ' » Recomendamos somente o uso de acessérios originais que acompanham o antes de sincronizar 0 arquivos. 5G WiFi 5,25-5,35GHz 19,61dBm(EIRP)
DPYITIVO DMTAN 201 AMIND 7121202 TWINA DX NN ,N1W0N 17A02 < 2000dBm(EIRP) 5475.7250h2 5G Wi-Fi seu tellefon.e rde.alme.fO us_o de acessorios néo;ertiﬁc.ados p/elo.fabricante ) q " 5,47-5,725GHz 20,00dBm(EIRP)
AN T 1,mnwa T 1,USB nama 7o 1 ,won 1,970 1 12¥ 121201 1WONN DX [IV07 Y700 1721 7T NILI9N0L 13.84dBm(EIRP) 5.725-5.85GHz (U%)<2.0W/kg CESAR SAR :xidfera prejudicaro funcionamento e causar danos rreparaveis ao seu Contetido da embalagem ) Valores SAR CESAR | <20W/Kg(Cabeca) 5,725-5,85GHz 13,84dBm(EIRP)
’ ) ’ ; ’ 5°C~35°C (1) <2.0W/k Y elefone. 1 Aparelho celular, 1 Carregador, 1 Cabo de dados USB, 1 Guia de seguranca, <2,0W/Kg(Corpo)
an 10 1,SIM nxvin 7 1 : DINNA MILIGNOA 42dBuA/m @10m 13.56MHz NFC ? 9 NFC 13,56MHz 42dBup/m @10m
| , 0 - » O tampo traseiro do telefone néo é removivel. 1 Guia rdpido, 1 pino de ejecdo SIM Card, 1 capa protetora.
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